

REPORT OF CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

MR. PRESIDENT AND MR. SPEAKER:

We, the undersigned conferees, have had under consideration the amendments to the following entitled BILL:

S. B. No. 3256: Appropriation; IHL - General Support - Consol.

We, therefore, respectfully submit the following report and recommendation:

1. That the House recede from its Amendment No. 1.

2. That the Senate and House adopt the following amendment:

Amend as follows:

Line 27: Delete \$ 323,779,413.00; insert \$ 331,476,447.00
Line 47: Delete \$ 366,038,063.00; insert \$ 365,994,363.00
Line 52: Delete \$ 2,005,703.00; insert \$ 2,010,834.00
Line 76: Delete \$ 304,744,551.00; insert \$ 307,090,435.00
Line 79: Delete \$ 2,963,652.00; insert \$ 2,978,331.00
Line 81: Delete \$ 1,540,135.00; insert \$ 1,549,729.00
Line 85: Delete \$ 725,105.00; insert \$ 728,502.00
Line 87: Delete \$ 571,281.00; insert \$ 575,227.00
Line 89: Delete \$ 4,866,714.00; insert \$ 4,896,758.00
Line 91: Delete \$ 390,206.00; insert \$ 391,718.00
Line 93: Delete \$ 3,817,711.00; insert \$ 3,844,549.00
Line 95: Delete \$ 1,956,317.00; insert \$ 1,958,230.00
Line 97: Delete \$ 604,362.00; insert \$ 606,129.00
Line 100: Delete \$ 530,460.00; insert \$ 532,373.00
Line 102: Delete \$ 501,179.00; insert \$ 502,442.00
Line 104: Delete \$ 336,149.00; insert \$ 338,417.00
Line 106: Delete \$ 110,912.00; insert \$ 112,928.00

Further, insert new language after line 106 to read as follows:

Mississippi State University for equity funding for the sum of
.....\$ 2,000,000.00.

University of Mississippi for equity funding for the sum

of.....\$ 1,000,000.00.

University of Southern Mississippi for equity funding for the sum
of.....\$ 2,000,000.00.

Delta State University for the Greenville Higher Education Center
for the sum of.....\$ 250,000.00.

Further, amend as follows:

Line 130: Delete \$ 366,038,063.00; insert \$ 365,944,363.00

Line 186: Change words and figures from "Two Hundred Thousand
Dollars (\$200,000.00)" to "Two Hundred Twenty-five Thousand
Dollars (\$225,000.00)"

Line 245: Delete \$ 34,070,439.00; insert \$ 33,920,439.00

Line 259: Delete \$ 49,000.00; insert \$ 149,000.00

Line 266: Delete \$ 35,335,042.00; insert \$ 35,285,042.00

CONFEREES FOR THE SENATE

CONFEREES FOR THE HOUSE

X_____

Jack Gordon

X_____

Charlie Capps, Jr.

X_____

Terry C. Burton

X_____

D. Stephen Holland

X_____

Hillman Terome Frazier

X_____

Diane C. Peranich